

FusionAuth Founder and CEO Receives Titan 100 Honors

Brian Pontarelli recognized for exceptional business leadership by Titan CEO

BROOMFIELD, CO, UNITED STATES, March 26, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Brian Pontarelli, founder and CEO of FusionAuth, is being honored as one of Colorado's top 100 CEOs and C-level executives by The Titan 100 program, which recognizes the most accomplished business leaders in their industries using criteria that include demonstrating exceptional leadership, vision, and passion.

Collectively, the 2025 Colorado Titan 100 and their companies employ over 59,000 individuals and generate over



\$35 billion in annual revenues. This year's honorees will be published in a limited-edition Titan 100 book and profiled exclusively online. They will be honored at the annual awards ceremony and will be given the opportunity to interact and connect multiple times throughout the year with their fellow Titans. The program's headline sponsor is Wipfli LLP.

This year's Titan 100 embody the true diversity of Colorado's business landscape. Representing construction, marketing and advertising, financial services, food & beverages, information technology and services, and non-profit sectors, among others.

"Colorado's Titan 100 are redefining business with vision and purpose, setting new standards for growth, innovation, and impact. These trailblazing leaders inspire transformation across industries, uplift communities, and drive meaningful change. We proudly celebrate their legacy of excellence and unwavering commitment to shaping a brighter future for all," says Jaime Zawmon, President of Titan CEO.

Brian Pontarelli is a visionary tech leader who built FusionAuth to simplify authentication for developers, recognizing a gap in the market for a flexible and easy-to-integrate solution. By bootstrapping the company, he maintained control over its direction, prioritizing long-term customer value over venture capital pressures. His commitment to innovation and resilience has driven FusionAuth's success, making it a trusted tool for developers worldwide.

"It's an honor to be recognized alongside such a great group of Colorado business leaders," said Brian



Pontarelli, Founder and CEO of FusionAuth. "This has been a great period of growth for the company, and I'm proud of the work we're doing. Engineering teams are looking for better alternatives to legacy CIAM vendors, and FusionAuth is stepping up. We saw massive growth in 2024, more than doubling revenue—and we're on track to do it again in 2025."



It's an honor to be recognized alongside such a great group of Colorado business leaders. This has been a great period of growth for the company, and I'm proud of the work we're doing."

Brian Pontarelli, Founder and CEO of FusionAuth

The annual Titan 100 awards celebration on June 5th, 2025, will be held at Magness Arena in Denver, CO. The home of champions, Magness Arena is a multi-use venue within the Ritchie Center. This unique cocktail-style awards event will gather 100 Titans of Industry for an evening unlike anything that exists in the Colorado business community.

"On behalf of the entire team at Wipfli, we extend our heartfelt congratulations to the Titan 100 winners. It is a privilege to celebrate this remarkable group of leaders within Colorado's business community. We deeply value the enduring contributions each leader has made, and

continues to make, in shaping significant organizations both locally and globally. Your innovation and creativity distinguish you, and the recognition as an industry Titan is truly well-earned," says Pete Aden, Partner at Wipfli.

About FusionAuth

FusionAuth is the only downloadable Customer Identity and Access Management (CIAM) platform with an enterprise-grade, hybrid deployment model for diverse development pipelines. Trusted by over 450 global organizations, FusionAuth provides customers of any size with a

single-tenant VIP suite, the option to download and run anywhere, world-class support, and no hidden costs regardless of scale.

For more information please visit FusionAuth at https://fusionauth.io/, follow on LinkedIn here: https://www.linkedin.com/company/fusionauth, on X here: https://x.com/fusionauth, on X here: https://x.com/fusionauth, on SitHub here: https://github.com/fusionauth.

Daniel Delson
Magnitude, Inc.
daniel@magnitude-growth.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
YouTube
Other
X

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/796942217

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.